					20CT1	1019 1	NB .	n•a <b>⋜</b>
Γ			EST / NOTICE To Juvenile Referral f		1. Ar 2. N,		for Warrant for Capies 1	77. Fuverille N
Ž	Agency ORI Number FLO 50000	Agency Name PALM BEACH COU	NTY SHERIFF	S OFFICE	Agency Repo	20-105234	s only)	
STRA	ChergeType: 1. Felony check as many as apply. 2. Treffic Fel	3. Misdemeano	' = :::	dinance her		Seized / Type 1. Yes NONE 2. No NONE	Multiple Clears Indicat	nce   01
NING	Location of Arrest (Including Name of Bus SUMMIT BLVD & HARPE	siness) RS FERRY BLVD W	/PB, FL 33415		inse (Business Na D & HARPERS		WPB, FL	33415
ľ	Date of Arrest Time 09/09/2020 00:	of Arrest. Booking Date 55	Booking Time	Jaii Dale	Jail Time	Location of Vehicle SIST	ERS TOWING	
	Name (Last, First, Middle) BARATH,	ANDREA			Alies (Name,	DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Et	a.)	
	Rece W - White I - American Indian B - Black 0- Oriental/Asian	Sex Date of Birth .	5/10/1976 Height	5'6" Weight		Color Hair Col BLON		Build MED
	Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Fe RT ANKLE: FLOWER LO		1)		Maritai Status Divorced	Religion NONE	- Indication of: Alcohol influence Drug influence	
PANT	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) 550 Skylake Drive	(City) West Palm	Beach, FL 334	(Zip) 115	Phone (561 ) 56	2-1382		rids t of State 2
DEFEN	Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone ( )		Address Source FLORIDA DRIV	ER LICENSE
	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip).	Phone ( )		NAIL TEC	HNICIAN
Ì	D/L Number, State B630-000-76-670-0, FL	Soc. Sec. Number		INS Number	79405696		th (City, State) GARY	Citizenship RES
OEF.	Co-Defendant Name (Lest, First, Middle)			Race Sex	Date of B	···/	Allesmo D4.	Felony Misdemeanor Juvenile
ខ្ញុំ	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)			Race Sax	Date of 8	Lu 1		Felony Misdemeanor Juvenile
Γ	Parent Lagal Custodian Other:			,	$\sim$		Residence	Phone
	Address (Street, Apt. Number)		(City)		(Siele)	(Zip)	Business (	hone
12	Notified by: (Name)		Date	Πηθ	Juvenile I 1. Handle Dept, a	isposition of processed within nd Released.	2. TOT HRS / DYS 3. Incarcerated	
JUVENILE	Released To: (Name)		Relationshi				Date	Time
	The above address provided bydef to keep the Juvenile Court Clark (Phone Yes, by: (Name)	iendant and / or 🔲 defendant's pa 355-2526) informed of any ch No: (Re	archts The child and and angle of address.	se pilgent was told	Sehool	Attended		Grade
L	Property Crime? Description of F			/		f Property		
CODE	Drug Activity S. Sell R. Smu N. N/A B. Buy D. Deliv P. Posses T. Traffic E. Use	rer Distribute Pr	enufacture/ Z, Other oduce/ ultivate	Drug Type N. N/A A. Amphetamine		ite H. Hallucino M. Merijusne O. Opium/De	riv. S. Synthetics	Z. Other
CHARGE	Charge Description DRIVING UNDER THE	E INFLUENCE	Counts Domestic Violence I Y N	Statuta Violation 316.193(1)(c	e)			lation of ORD #
8	11 11 12 13	20-1052		Warrant I Capis			Bond	
CHARGE	Charge Description		Counts Domestic Violence Y N	Statute Violation				olation of ORD#
S E E			I Ballania	Warrant / Capia			Bond	letion of ORD #
CHARGE	Charge Description		Counts Domestic Violence  Y N	Statute Violation			Bond	letion of ORD #
₹	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount 1 Unit  Charge Description	7	Counts Domestid	Statute Violation				olation of ORD#
CHARGE			Violence Y N	Warrant / Capis		<del></del>	Bene	
3	Location (Court Boom Mather Address)		<u> </u>					
Ž	· correction	L JUSTICE COMP	LEX / 3228 (	GUN CLU	B ROAD	, WPB, FL 3	33406	
TO APPEAR		Sth	rear 2020	Time 08:3		AM X	PM	OULD I WILLFULLY
NOTICE	FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT	AS SOLVIRED BY THIS NOTICE	TO APPEAR, THAT I	MAY BE HELD IN	09/09	OURT AND A WARF 1/2020	RANT FOR MY ARREST	SHALL BE ISSUED
F	(Signature of Defendent (or J	uvenile and Parent/Cdstodian) Signature of Arre	siffy Offices		SCA Julianio Ve	Property Printed by A	rrestee)	<u>당</u> 강 ^
F	Name:  Dangerous Resisted Arrest	X AV.	Orchage	# <i>8777</i>	SEP ()	ANSBEA	7 BAR	MITA
ADMIN	Suicidal Other:	INV. J. SCH. Pouch # Transporting Of	AEFER	877 Agenc	7	ere if subject signed	with an -Xii	PAGE
L	- DISTRIBUTION: WHITE-COU	INV. J. SCH.  IRT COPY GREEN - STATE	The second secon	77 PBS	PINK -A		- DEFENDANT (N.T.A.	ONLY)
~6	80 #146 REV: 6/87						Carlotte Carlotte	

	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAUSE AF		1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	3. Request for 4. Request for		1	Juvenile
Z Z	Agency ORI Number Agency Name FLO 500000 PALM BE	ACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S		gency Report Numb 06-	20-	01052	234	
`	ChargeType: 1. Felony 3		Ordinance Other	Special No	SU	PPC		
ija ija	Name (Last, First, Middle) Barath, Andrea		Alits	· ·	Rece W	Sex	Date of Bi 05/10/19	
_	<u></u>	fluence	Charge Description	1				
CHARGES	Charge Description		Charge Description	1				
۲	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) State of Florida		<u> </u>		Race	Sex	Date of Bir	ih
VICTIM		(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone		Address S	ource	
₹	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone		Occupatio Govern		
H	The undersigned certifies and sweers that he/she has just a	and reasonable grounds to believe, and d	oes balleve that the	above named Defend	lant committee			of law.
	The Person taken into custody  Committed the below acts in my presence.	☐ was ob			who to		<u> </u>	<del></del>
	confessed to admitting to the below facts.		/she saw the arre und to have comm				described	) investigation.
	On the 9th day of September	20 20 at 0009	A.M. 🗌 P.M. (	(Specifically include	de facts con	stituting c	ause for a	rrest.)
	On Wednesday 9/9/2020 at	t approximately 000	9 hours I	obeserved	a silve	r Niss	an be	aring
	florida tag JRAE26" failed							
	red at S. Military Trail and					_	_	i
	initiate a traffic stop on the							
ĺ	The vehicle finally yielded a	t Summit Boulevard	and Harp	ers Ferry	Boulevo	ard. I	then	made
l	contact with the driver who	se identity was later	confirme	d by Floric	da Driv	ers Li	cense	
l	Upon making contact with Barath I detected an odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage							
	emanating from the face and person of Barath which became more pronounced as she spoke.							
TEM	Barath stated that she and her friend had a few drinks while they were together. Barath also							
BLE CAUSE STATEMENT	appeared extremely nervous and fumbled to get her license when asked to present it.							
S	Based on my observations and with Barath showing possible signs of impairment. I then							
뛜	requested a DUI investigator to responded to the scene. Investigator Schaefer #877							
PROBA	responded to the scene and							
ľ	case.				·			
				•				
	<b>Y</b> .					•		
l								•
ļ	<b>\</b>							;
						<u> </u>		
	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DATA BEACH  Ebel, Vi	ctoria						
Įų.	(Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)		-+	20	EL.	J &C	hanio	29608
ADMINISTRATIVE	The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscrit	bed before me this day or	ptember	) FO	by Ebo	SFD	~****	VED.
INIST	(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally	y known to me and/or produced identification	n. Type of identification	n produced	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del>U 9 2</del>	020
ADA	Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)				•			PAGE
L	<u> </u>							=

### D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

		Div			ACOD ALT			,
ON THE	9th	DAY OF	SEPTEMBER	20	_, AT <u><b>00:09</b></u>		AM	PM
SUBJEC	T:BARATH	,	ANDREA		CASE	NUMBER:		20-105234
AGENCY:	PALM BEA	ACH COUN	TY SHERIFF'S C	FFICE	ARRESTING OFFIC	ER: INV. J.	SCF	LAEFER
					CONTACT			
DRIVIN	G PATTERN:	ACTUAL PHYS	ICAL CONTROL (PHY	SICAL EVID	ENCE OR STATEMENT	PUTTING DEF	. BEH	ND WHEEL OF VEHICLE)
					the scene of a tra			
Summi	it Blvd & H	larper's Fer	ry Blvd which is	located in	unincorporated \	West Palm I	Beach	i, Palm Beach
					00:24hrs. D/S V. le Cause Affidavit			
								ndant failed to stop
on a ste	eady red tra	iffic signal b	efore making a	right turn	at Summit Blvd a	nd S Haver	hill F	kd. D/S Ebel
noticed	that the de	efendant had	i articulable indi S. Ebol identified	icators of i	impairment, so sh	e called for	a DU	I unit to conduct a pant of the vehicle,
	time of the s		S Ebel identified	the deten	uant, to me, as the	ditver/sole	occu	pant of the venicie,
	ATION OF D	-						
Upon n	naking conta	ct with the d	river who was ide	atified by h	er Florida driver lic	ense as "AN	DRE	A BARATH", I
immedi area nr	iately detecte ior to donni	ed an obvious	and strong odor (	of an unkno ed as I snok	own alcoholic bever te to Barath even af	ige emitting ter both of us	from wear	her person and face
had gla	ssy and glaz	ed eyes. Bara	th's speech was sl	urred and	hick with an accent	. Barath had	poor	coordination. Barath
had an	unsteady gar	te while walk	ing to my patrol v	ehicle and	had difficulty follow jeans, and white sa	ing and rem	embe	ring directions given
to ner.	Daratu was	Menting a Ris	ty t-shirt, Diack/wi	aite iegging	, jeans, and white sa	nuais. An thi	CIOU	ing appeared neac.
DRIVER	L'S STATEM	ENTS:			,			
Pre-M	iranda: Bai	rath stated s	he had a couple	glasses of	wine at a friend's	house.		
Barati	1 consentea	to preatn a	nd declined to pa	irticipate	in the Q&A.			
ODORS			un alaahalia hayaraga	was amitting	from her person and fa	ce area which i	ntancif	ied as I spoke to Barath.
A strong	aug obaions og	or or an unkno	Y.Y				utensa	icu as a spore to season.
			GENERA	AL OBS	SERVATION	S		
SPEECI	H: Barath	's speech v	was slurred an	d thick y	vith an accent.			
			, cooperative,					
CLOTH	ING: gray t-	shirt, black	/white legging jea	ins, and w	hite sandals.			
		EE BAT RE						
JIEDICI	COTTAIN.							
TATE OF FL	*							.20
	PALM BEACH . SCHAEF	TERAN C	Vchude +877	7	•			SERVINA
ignature of Arrest	ting/investigative Offic	er)	Oth	day of SEPT	MEBER 20 20	by IN	V I	SCANNED SCHAERER
			ped before me this 9th					~0
rint name of Arre	sting/mvestig tive off	icer), who is personally	known to me and/or produced		JOSHUA BELL	COUNALLY K	TAOM	IN LEU
	11				COMMISSION #GG346008 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023			
otery Public, Cler	k of Court, Officer (F.5	5.S 117.10)		Bon	ded through 1st State Insurance			

otary-Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S 117.10)

### CASE NUMBER

### **ROADSIDE TASKS**

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:	
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX, DEVIATION	RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES	RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
Other Observations:	
Barath would sway roughly in a side to side front to back pattern throughout the to be tracked. Barath was reminded numerous times to track the pen with her eyes o	task. Barath did touch the tip of the pen as directed to positively identify the point to mly. Barath failed to keep her head still while tracking the stimulus. Barath had VG
WALK & TURN:  I explained and demonstrated the instructions for the "Walk	& Turn!! to Report who stated the she understood. During th
task, I observed Barath to sway roughly in a side to side, from could not maintain her balance while listening to instructions demonstration to catch her balance. Barath started the task he steady herself with pauses to regain balance. Barath missed her balance. Barath performed an improper turn by turning performed the incorrect number of steps.	s. Barath stepped out of the instructional stance during the pefore being instructed to do so. Barath would stop walking to neel-to-toe steps and stepped off the line. Barath used her arms
ONE LEG STAND:	
I explained and demonstrated the instructions for the "O During the task, I observed Barath to sway roughly in a demonstration phase. Barath continued to sway while ba raising them more than 6 inches from her sides. Barath f instructed. Barath put her foot down to regain balance n	side to side, front to back pattern throughout the lancing on one leg. Barath used her arms to balance ailed to count out loud or properly by thousands as
FINGER TO NOSE:	
I explained and demonstrated the instructions for the "Finger to Nos observed Barath to sway roughly in a side to side, front to back patte closed and had to be reminded numerous times. Barath's index finger for the tip of her nose using the finger to find their nose prior to touch	rn throughout the demonstration phase. Barath did not keep her eyes r did not touch the tip of the nose on 5 of 6 attempts. Barath searched
ROMBERG ALPHABET:	
I explained and demonstrated the instructions for the "Runderstood. During the task, I observed Barath to sway the demonstration phase. Barath would sway more than	roughly in a side to side, front to back pattern throughout
BREATH TEST RESULTS: .224 .218	
TATE OF FLORIDA OUNTY OF PALM BEACH	
INV. J. SCHAEFER Av. Vickula *8777	•
ne foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 5th day of SEP*	IMEBER 20 20 by INV. J. SCHAEFER
Trint name of Arresting/InVestorative Offices, who is personally known to the and/or produced identification. Ty	VED WES
	JOSHUA BELL

MY COMMISSION #GG346008 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023 Bonded through 1st State Insurance

# **TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT**

	AGENCY: PBSO				
SUBJECT: BARATH, ANDREA	CASE NUMBER: 20-105234				
DATE: Sep 9, 2020	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A				
BEGINNING TIME: 0129	ENDING TIME: 0144				
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .224 TIME 0133 A.M.⊠ F	P.M.				
3) N/A TIME XX A.M. F	P.M. 4) N/A TIME XX A.M. P.M.				
BREATH OPERATOR: JOSHUA J BELL #8656					
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE #6467					
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS					
SPEECH: ACCENT, SLURRED					
ATTITUDE: TALKATIVE, INQUISITIVE					
CLOTHING: GREY TEE SHIRT, GREY LEGGINGS, WHITE SANDALS					
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE					
MEDICATIONS: NONE					
OTHER: EYES: GLASSY ODOR OF UNKNOWN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE COMING FROM BREATH					
COMMENTS: ARRIVED AT DUI TESTING FACILITY AND BEGAN THE 20 MINUTE OBSERVATION AT 0105 HOURS					
SUBJECT STATED SHE WOULD TAKE BREATH TEST					
TECH READ BREATH TEST RESULTS SUBJECT STATED SHE UNDERSTOOD BREATH TEST RESU	ILTS				
A/O READ RIGHTS SUBJECT STATED SHE UNDERSTOOD HER RIGHTS					

SUBJECT DECLINED TO ANSWER Q AND A

SEP 119 2020

# IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

	NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.
I an	n now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol
con	tent. ·OR-
	n now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of mical or controlled substances.  OR-
I an and	n now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
	NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
I an	of the
If ye periof a require of ye is a	ou fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a find of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you sefuse to submit to the test I have uested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test our breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you dmissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
SU	BJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)
,	CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS  MREQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS.
IA	
1.	You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
	Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
	You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
	If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
5.	If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6.	I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
7.	Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.  SEP $g_{g}$ $g_{g}$ $g_{g}$
SU	USPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) Read On Camera

WHITE - STATE ATTY.

YELLOW - DHSMV

PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS

GOLD - JAIL

SUBJECT:	Barath	.Ac	dica

CASE NUMB	ER: <u>20-</u>	105,134

# QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCUDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT? WHEN? WHEN? WHEN? WHEN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED?WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE:
FALSE TEETH?
EAR INFECTION?
INNER EAR TROUBLE?
DIABETES?  SEP AND STATE AND AND STATE AND AND CORPORATED BY CLASSES?
INNER EAR TROUBLE?  DIABETES?  DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?  DO YOU TAKE INSULIN?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? WHERE?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER: TW. J. Schaefer #8777  WHITE STATE ATTY. YELLOW DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST APPIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006238 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 09/09/2020

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 08/14/2020

Observation Period Began: 01:05 Subject's Name: ANDREA BARATH

DOB: 05/10/1976 Sex: F

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

			1
Results:	Test	g/210L	Time
	Diagnostics Check	OK	01:31
	Air Blank	0.000	01:32
	Control Test	0.079	01:32
	Air Blank	0.000	01:32
	Subject Sample #1	0.224	01:33
	Air Blank	0.000	01:34
	Air Blank	0.000	01:35
	Subject Sample #2	0.218	01:37
	Air Blank	0.000	01:38
	Control Test	0.079	01:38
	Air Blank	0.000	01:39
	Diagnostics Check	OK	01:39

Cylinder Lot: 14020080A1 Exp: 07/05/2022

State of Florida, County of Palm Beach,
Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who ( $oldsymbol{ u}$ ) is personally known to me or
() produced as identification, and who after being placed under oath,
states:
I JOSHUA J BELL , hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida
Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in
accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate
report of that breath test.  Breath Test Operator: Date: 09/09/20
Breath Test Operator: Date: 07/07/dU
Signature
Sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 69 day of September, 2020
lav. Oschufu *8777 INV. J. Schaefer #8777
Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when incaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed official admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be past in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, 1.9.

## WITNESS LIST

•	CASE NUMBER: 20-103234
ARRESTING OFFICER: INV. J. SCHAEFER	
ADDRESS: 3228 GUN CLUB ROAD WEST PALM BEACH, FL 3	3406
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):	(WORK) (561) 688-4001
CAN TESTIFY TO: SEE DUI PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT, OFFE	INSE REPORT, & IN-CAR VIDEO
NAME: D/S VICTORIA EBEL #29608 (DISTRICT 1)	
ADDRESS: 3228 GUN CLUB ROAD WEST PALM BEACH, FL	. 33406
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK) (561) 688-3000
CAN TESTIFY TO: SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PROBABLE CAUSE AFFI	•
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	У
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ()	(WORK) O
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	V
ADDRESS	<u> </u>
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	The state of the s
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	SCANNED
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK) SEP II 9 2020
CAN TESTIFY TO:	



### Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
L/E Exemptions		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
SU		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptio		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic Inf		394,4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pag		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
123)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rul		ja Sa		
er			Other:	
Other			Other:	

### REVIEW COMPLETED BY

	Date: 09/09/2020	
Booking Number: 2020021301	Specialist Name/iD: T Howard/7185	
		SEP 19 2020

Created 2/5/2016 | Updated 3/5/2018